7/==	NORTHERN RAILWAY					
Azadi Ku (E-Auction Notice)						
		anager/PS, Northern Railway Delhi Division invites bids through e-Auction through the allotment of under mention contracts at following Railway stations/locations:				
	The state of the s	어른 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 되었다. 그리기 이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 아				
E-Catalogue No	Date & Time of bidding	Railway Stations/Locations/Lots				

Sarai Rohilla (Car), Sahabad Markanda (SHDM) = Total 10 Sites Website particulars where complete https://ireps.gov.in/ details of E-Auction can be seen All contractors who intend to participate in the e-auctions conducted through E-Auction Leasing module of IREPS should fulfil following mandatory requirements before they can submit their bids:

Registration on IREPS for E-Auction Leasing Module -Active IREPS User Account for E-Auction Leasing Payment of One Time Registration Fee

Current Account in State Bank of India

Integration of SBI Bank Account with IREPS Account

-Lien Marking of Funds

Parking -

10-2024

Updation of Turnover Details

Contractors who do not have IREPS account for any module of IREPS can submit their online request for registration by clicking on New Vendors/Contractors (E-Tender/E-Auction Leasing) link on IREPS Home Divisional Railway Manager's Office, Commercial Branch, State

No. 23AC/393/E-Auction/2022 Dated: 22.05.2024

Railway Authority to contact, in

case of any query

1555/2024 Serving Customers With A Smile

Entry Road, New Delhi 110055.

Email:pkg.delhidivision@gmail.com Tel: 011-23743084

(GZN), Ghaziabad IInd Entry Bhoor Side (GZB) (2430.46 Sq.Mtrs. for one year).

12.00 Hrs Panipat 1st Entry (477 Sq.Mtrs.) Ghaziabad (City Side) (2534.90 Sq.Mtrs.), Delhi

RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L51100UP1990PLC012089 R/O:lind FLOOR, 7/125, C-2, SWAROOP NAGAR, KANPUR-208002, U.P. E-Mail: investors@richuninet.com: Ph: 0512-2540293WEB:www.richuninet.com AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR **ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024**

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter/ year ended 31st March, 2024	Year to date Figures till 31st March, 2024	Corresponding 3 months ender in the previous March, 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.06	15.06	32.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or			
	Extraordinary items#)	(14.49)	(8.79)	16.34
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or			
	Extraordinary items#)	(14.49)	(8.79)	16.34
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or			
	Extraordinary items#)	(14.49)	(8.79)	16.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other			
	Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(14.49)	(8.79)	16.30
6.	Equity Share Capital	725.28	725.28	725.28
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation			
	Reserve)	_	_	_
8.	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/-each			
	(for continuing and discontinued			
	operations)-			
	1. Basic:	-0.20	-0.12	0.02
	2. Diluted:	-0.20	-0.12	0.02

NOTE:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites

of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. For RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED

SHASHWAT AGARWAL Place: Kanpur DIN: (00122799) Date: 22.05.2024



RITCO LOGSITICS LIMITED

508, Jyoti Shikhar Tower, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 Corporate Identity Number: L60221DL2001PLC112167

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MAR. 31, 2024

	9				(Rs. In Lakh e	except EPS)
	Particulars	Quater Ended			Year Ended	
Sr. No.		31st Mar, 2024 (Audited)	31st Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st Mar, 2023 (Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st Mar, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	25,188.13	23,892.32	19,673.53	93,330.27	75,114.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary items#)	1,169.57	1,198.95	918.31	4,480.41	3,348.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Exceptional and or Extraordinary items#)	1,169.57	1,198.95	918.31	4,480.41	3,348.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)	867.15	867.58	587.69	3,263.48	2,452.62
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	1.5			15,704.57	12,410.77
7	Earning per share (of 10/- each)					
	(1) Basic	3.54	3.53	2.40	13.34	9.94
	(2) Dilluted	3.50	3.53	2.40	13.22	9.94

Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quater Ended			Year Ended	
		31st Mar, 2024 (Audited)	31st Dec, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st Mar, 2023 (Audited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	31st Mar, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	25,188.11	23,892.32	19,673.53	93,330.25	75,114.62
2.	Profit before Tax	1,218.48	1,231.76	954.76	4,624.45	3,387.42
3.	Profit after Tax	914.33	897.31	624.14	3,408.76	2,471.13
4.	Earning per Share (of 10/- each)					
	(1) Basic	3.74	3.67	2.55	13.93	10.10
	(2) Dilluted	3.43	3.67	2.55	13.80	10.10

 The above audited finanancial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22nd May, 2024

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) regulations, 2015 for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024. The financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com # Exchange and/or extra ordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IND-AS rules, whichever is

applicable On behalf of Board of Directors

Chairman & Whole Time Director



Branch Office:- Karnal ARM Branch (DP- 6290), E-mail: cb6290@canarabank.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT. 2002 UNDER RULES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described

immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" in Eauction arranged by the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited - Auction Tiger, Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar (97227-78828 / 92655-62818 / 92655-62821), Email: support@auctiontiger.net and praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net through the website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net

LAST DATE OF RECEIPT OF EMD IS 24.06.2024 UPTO 5:00 P.M.

DATE OF E-AUCTION IS 26.06.2024 (12:30 PM TO 1:30 P.M) (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

Earnest Money Reserve Branch Name/Name & Address of **Brief Description of** Total Liabilities as Deposit (EMD) Price Property/ies on specified Date

the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) ARMB, Novelty Road, Karnal

branch, Authorised officer :-Mr. Ranjeet Kumar (M) 85728-16290,

Mail ID: cb6290@canarabank.com

Through its Proprietor Yogender Badkhal, NIT Faridabad (New 56, Friends Industrial Complex, Sanjay Colony, Sector - 23,

Property - 1) Residential Total liabilities as per | Property - 1) House no. 302 measuring 75 demand notice dated Rs. 30.00 Lakh Rs. 3.00 Lakh Sq. Yds. Forming part of 03.04.2021 Property - 2) Property - 2) khasra no. 55//17/4/7 Mauza Rs. 1,53,13,843.11 Rs. 35.80 Lakh Rs. 3.58 Lakh Saran, Jawahar Colony, Teh. Plus further interest & other Charges (minus Kumar Gupta Address: Plot No. E- MCF no. 840) Gali No. 37, recovery, if any) Ward No. 5-B, Near Gurudwara, Jawahar colony, NIT Faridabad in the name of Yogender Kumar Gupta.

Property - 2) Residential Property/Plot measuring 78 Sq. Yds. Forming part of plot no. 504-A in Khasra No. Faridabad, 2. Sh. Yogender Kumar 63/13, Mauza Saran, Jawahar Colony, NIT Faridabad in the name of Sudha Gupta. Gupta S/o Ram Sharan Dass Residential Property/Plot measuring 78 Sq. Yds. Forming part of Plot no. 504-A in Khasra no. 63/13, Mauza Gupta (Proprietor & Mortgagor) Saran, Jawahar Colony, NIT Faridabad in the name of Seema Gupta. Address No. 1:- House No-142/1, Ward No. 5, Near Shiv Mandir, Jawahar Colony, Sector 22, Faridabad – 121005, Address No. 2:- House No. 302, Gali

(in Rs.)

(in Rs.)

Property - 1)

Details of A/c No.

IFSC CODE

Possession notice

209272434

CNRB0006290

Property No. 1, 2)

both are Symbolic

Possession

No. 37, Ward No. 5B, Near Gurudwara, Jawahar Colony, NIT, Faridabad, 3. Smt. Seema Gupta w/o Sh. Ravinder Kumar Gupta (Guarantor & Mortgagor), Address: - House No-142/1, Ward No. 5, Near Shiv Mandir, Jawahar Colony, Sector 22, Faridabad – 121005, 4, Smt. Sudha Gupta w/o Sh. Yogender Kumar Gupta (Guarantor & Mortgagor) Address No. 1: - House No-142/1, Ward No. 5, Near Shiv Mandir, Jawahar Colony, Sector 22, Faridabad - 121005, Address No. 2: - House No. 302, Gali No. 37, Ward No. 5B, Near Gurudwara, Jawahar Colony, NIT, Faridabad. Other terms and conditions:

(a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. (b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 12.06.2024. (c) The property is being sold with all the existing and further encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues. The purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his satisfaction. The bidder are advised to in their own interest to satisfy themselves with the title and correctness of others details pertaining to the secured assets including the size/area of the immovable secured asset in question and also ascertain any other dues/liabilities/encumbrances from the concerned authorities to their satisfaction before submitting the bid. The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorised officer/ Secured Creditors in this regard at a later date. (d) In the event of any default in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reasons of default on the part of the purchaser/ bidder within the aforesaid time limit, the bank shall be entitled to forfeit all monies paid by the purchaser/ bidder till then and put up the secured asset(s) for sale again, in its absolute discretion. Further, all costs, expenses incurred by the bank on account of such resale shall be borne and paid by the defaulting purchaser. (e) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. (f) The EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Karnal A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0006290 on or before 24.06.2024 by 05:00 PM. (g) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited - Auction Tiger, Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar (97227-78828 / 92655-62818 / 92655-62821), E-mail: support@auctiontiger.net and praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net through the website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net . (h) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/ details on or before 24.06.2024 by 05:00 PM, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Novelty Road, Karnal by hand or by email. (i) Demand Draft/ Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. (ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. (iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id. (iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD. (i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited - Auction Tiger, Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar (97227-78828/92655-62818/92655-62821), E-mail: support@auctiontiger.net and prayeen.thevar@auctiontiger.net through the website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net . (j) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest. (k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Rs. 50,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. (I) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. (m) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lakhs (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. (n) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/ GST/ registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. (o) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/ cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof. (p) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Canara Bank, ARMB. Novelty Road, Karnal branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. (q) For further details contact Chief Manager, Asset Recovery Management Branch (ARMB), Canara Bank, Ph. No. 0184-4041820, 85728-16290 during office hours on any working day. Email id: cb6290@canarabank.com OR Mr. Praveen Kumar Thevar (97227-78828/92655-62818/92655-62821), E-mail: support@auctiontiger.net and praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back –up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Date :- 22.05.2024

Place :- Karnal

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank







